

IKD Date: 23.10.2023

**Delegates Report** 

Country: **Germany** 

Association Name: **BuDEG** Bundesverband des Detektiv- und Ermittlungsgewerbes

Address: Friedrichstr. 95 (IHZ), 10117 Berlin

Telephone No.: +49 30 47307503 Fax No.: +49 30 47300869 Email: gf@budeg.de URL: www.budeg.de

Does URL have a membership directory? Yes

Is it linked to IKD? No

Is it included in the IKD database? No

Social Media: linkedin

President Name: Engin Akbag Date Appointed: 2006
Agency: protex Group Gesellschaft für Sicherheitsmanagement mbH

Address: Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 10, 34117 Kassel

Telephone No.: +49 (0)561 47 3902-0 Fax No.: +49 (0)561 47 3902-21

Mobile No.:

Email: info@protex.de URL: www.protex.de

Secretary Name: Andreas Heim Date Appointed: 2013

Agency: BuDEG e.V. Office

Address: Friedrichstr. 95 (IHZ), 10117 Berlin

Telephone No.: +49 30 47307503 Fax No.: +49 30 47300869

Mobile No.:

Email: gf@budeg.de URL: www.budeg.de

Delegate Name: Jörn Weber Date Appointed: 2022

Agency: corma GmbH

Address: Hammer Str. 19, 40219 Düsseldorf

Telephone No.: +49 2163 3490080

Fax No.:

Mobile No.:

Email: mail@corma.de URL: www.corma.de



## Association Membership Criteria:

Member has provided evidence:

- of identity and residential address,
- of criminal check,
- financial probity check,
- professional indemnity insurance,
- must appoint an external data protection officer,
- of competence/qualifications.

## Comments on Association Activities, if any:

BuDEG has taken a leading role in establishing quality standards for investigative services, with the long-term goal of making the private investigator a government-recognized and regulated profession.

To lay the foundation for professional services, the BuDEG actively supports the ZAD (German Investigators Training Institute) and has developed an L2 and L3 training program that has been successfully audited by the IKD.

The BuDEG organizes regular meetings and workshops and regularly informs its members.

Total No. of Members: 168

Is there a Government License? : NO

If yes, under what authority?: Name of Licensing Regulator: If no, is regulation proposed?:

f no, is regulation proposed? : NO

Have the regulations for licensing been altered since 2013? **NO** If yes, specify:

Comments on Regulation, if any:

BuDEG is co-initiator of the **German quality standard DIN SPEC 33452:2017** "Code of practice for the provision of commercial private investigative services". In the long term, BuDEG aims to achieve government regulation on this basis.